504770370 02/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4817098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOVOZYMES A/S	01/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS	
Street Address:	2404 NORTH UNIVERSITY AVE.	
City:	LITTLE ROCK	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72207	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15744932

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (414) 271-7590

Email: tvanheyningen@andruslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** TAMBRYN K. VANHEYNINGEN

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5658-00419
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMBRYN K. VANHEYNINGEN
SIGNATURE:	/Tambryn K. VanHeyningen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018-01-12_5658-00419_Executed_Assign_Novozymes-UArk#page1.tif

PATENT 504770370 REEL: 044873 FRAME: 0637

Our ref.: 14021-WO-PCT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS:

We, the undersigned assignor:

Novozymes A/S Krogshoejvej 36 2880 Bagsvaerd Denmark ("Assignor")

the owner of the following patent rights in below international patent application:

PCT/US2016/041977 / WO2017/011489 entitled "COMPOSITIONS, PROBIOTIC FORMULATIONS AND METHODS TO PROMOTE DIGESTION AND IMPROVE NUTRITION IN POULTRY" ("Patent Rights")

now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby declare the full assignment to the below assignee of all our rights, title and interest, including rights to claim priority, to the above applications and patents, including all inventions disclosed therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, utility models, petty patents, extensions, renewals, substitutions and additions thereof, design registrations, and all reissues, revalidations and re-examinations thereof, and any and all patents issuing therefrom, and any foreign counterparts thereof, to the assignee

Board of Trustees of the University of Arkansas acting for and on behalf of the University of Arkansas System,
Division of Agriculture,
2404 North University Avenue,
Little Rock, Arkansas 72207
United States of America
("Assignee")

The Assignor further covenants that on the request of the Assignee, it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee the above right, title, and interest in the patents. Furthermore, as employer of the co-inventors, Assignor hereby entitles the inventors to sign documents assigning the above directly to the Assignee.

Signed for Assignor,

Name: Lise Abildgaard Ryberg Title: Head of Global Patents Date: January 12, 2018

The Assignee hereby confirms that it accepts such assignment:

Signed for assignee,

Name:

100

RECORDED: 02/08/2018

Title: Date: Lisa C. Childs, Ph.D.

Assistant Vice President for Technology Commercialization and Patent Allomey

12 Jan 2018